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CLEMSON
FRIDAY, JAN. 3RD, 2014 • 8:30 PM SUN LIFE STADIUM • MIAMI GARDENS, FL

ESPN

JOE TESSITORE, 
MATT MILLEN & 
MARIA TAYLOR

NO CHANCE of RAIN
WIND @ 15mph NNE

64°

$24 – $626 on the
SECONDARY MARKET

FAV: OHIO STATE (-3)

CLEMSON

LOCATION: CLEMSON, SC

ESTABLISHED: 1889

ENROLLMENT: 21,303

COLORS: CLEMSON 
ORANGE & REGALIA

MASCOT: THE TIGER

CONFERENCE: ACC

ALL-TIME: 678–453–45 (.596)

POSTSEASON: 17–18

CONFERENCE TITLES: 18

NATIONAL TITLES: 1

HEAD COACH: DABO SWINNEY

CAPACITY: 80,301

MOTTO: N/A

STADIUM: MEMORIAL STADIUM

#7 OHIO STATE (12–1) vs #12 CLEMSON (10–2)

1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT FINAL
OHIO STATE BUCKEYES

CLEMSON TIGERS

OBSERVATIONS, NOTES & SNARK

SERIES LAST MEETING LAST OSU WIN LAST CLEM WIN STREAK

CLEM 1–0 CLEM 17, OSU 15 (1978) CLEM 17, OSU 15 (1978) CLEM W1

TOTAL OFFENSE
518.5 (7th)

502.0 (13th)

RUSHING OFFENSE
317.5 (4th)

172.7 (62nd)

PASSING OFFENSE
200.9 (91st)

329.3 (12th)

SCORING OFFENSE
46.3 (4th)

40.2 (11th)

TOTAL DEFENSE
362.2 (29th)

350.8 (23rd)

RUSHING DEFENSE
102.6 (7th)

152.6 (49th)

PASSING DEFENSE
259.5 (102nd)

198.3 (15th)

SCORING DEFENSE
21.3 (21st)

21.1 (17th)

TURNOVER MARGIN
+0.5 (27th)

+0.3 (39th)

PENALTIES
5.2 (47th)

4.8 (34th)

––
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CLEMSON TIGERS
OFFENSE DEFENSE SPECIAL TEAMS
WR 2 SAMMY WATKINS 6-1/205 JR

TE 81 STANTON SECKINGER 6-4/230 SO

LT 63 BRANDON THOMAS 6-3/315 SR

LG 68 DAVID BEASLEY 6-4/320 JR

C 58 RYAN NORTON 6-3/280 SO

RG 62 TYLER SHATLEY 6-3/300 SR

RT 79 ISAIAH BATTLE 6-7/275 SO

WR 13 ADAM HUMPHRIES 5-11/190 JR

WR 1 MARTAVIS BRYANT 6-5/200 JR
QB 10 TAJH BOYD 6-1/225 SR

DE 93 COREY CRAWFORD 6-5/270 JR

DT 50 GRADY JARRETT 6-1/295 JR

DT 48 D.J. READER 6-2/325 SO

DE 3 VIC BEASLEY 6-2/235 JR

SLB 34 QUANDON CHRISTIAN 6-2/230 SR

MLB 42 STEPHONE ANTHONY 6-2/245 JR

WLB 33 SPENCER SHUEY 6-3/240 SR

CB 17 BASHAUD BREELAND 6-0/185 JR

S 20 JAYRON KEARSE 6-4/205 FR
S 27 ROBERT SMITH 5-11/210 JR

CB 8 DARIUS ROBINSON 5-10/175 SR

K 39 CHANDLER CATANZARO 6-3/200 SR

P 92 BRADLEY PINION 6-6/230 SO

KR 2 SAMMY WATKINS 6-1/205 JR

KR 82 T.J. GREEN 6-3/195 FR

PR 13 ADAM HUMPHRIES 5-11/190 JR

OHIO STATE BUCKEYES
FIRST TEAM OFFENSE

FIRST TEAM DEFENSE

SPECIAL TEAMS

WR 9 DEVIN SMITH 6-1/198 JR

LT 74 JACK MEWHORT 6-6/308 SR

LG 78 ANDREW NORWELL 6-6/316 SR

C 71 COREY LINSLEY 6-3/297 SR

RG 79 MARCUS HALL 6-5/315 SR

RT 68 TAYLOR DECKER 6-7/315 SO

TE 86 JEFF HEUERMAN 6-6/252 JR

WR 6 EVAN SPENCER 6-2/206 JR

HB 10 COREY BROWN 6-0/190 SR
QB 5 BRAXTON MILLER 6-2/215 JR

RB

DE

NG 51 JOEL HALE 6-4/310 JR

DT 63 MICHAEL BENNETT 6-3/285 JR

V 34 JAMAL MARCUS 6-2/240 SO

LB 2 RYAN SHAZIER 6-2/230 JR

LB 14 CURTIS GRANT 6-3/243 JR

LB 37 JOSHUA PERRY 6-4/246 SO

CB 26 ARMANI REEVES 5-10/198 SO

S 23 TYVIS POWELL 6-3/207 FR
S 4 C.J. BARNETT 6-1/204 SR

CB 12 DORAN GRANT 5-11/191 JR

K 24 DREW BASIL 6-2/212 SR

P 95 CAMERON JOHNSTON 5-11/190 FR

KR 7 JORDAN HALL 5-9/191 SR

KR 1 DONTRE WILSON 5-10/180 FR

PR 10 COREY BROWN 6-0/190 SR

N 11 VONN BELL 5-11/190 FR

SECOND TEAM OFFENSE

SECOND TEAM DEFENSE

WR 83 MICHAEL THOMAS 6-3/202 SO

LT 76 DARRYL BALDWIN 6-6/310 JR

LG 65 PAT ELFLEIN 6-3/295 FR

C 50 JACOBY BOREN 6-2/290 SO

RG 65 PAT ELFLEIN 6-3/295 FR

RT 66 KYLE DODSON 6-6/310 FR

TE 81 NICK VANNETT 6-6/255 SO

WR 80 CHRIS FIELDS 6-1/200 SR

HB 1 DONTRE WILSON 5-10/180 FR
QB 13 KENNY GUITON 6-3/208 SR

RB34 CARLOS HYDE 6-0/235 SR

DE

NG 72 CHRIS CARTER 6-4/350 SO

DT 90 TOMMY SCHUTT 6-2/303 SO

V 88 STEVE MILLER 6-3/255 JR

LB 36 TREY JOHNSON 6-1/220 FR

LB 48 JOE BURGER 6-2/235 SO

LB 55 CAMREN WILLIAMS 6-1/231 SO

CB 19 GAREON CONLEY 6-2/185 FR

S 3 COREY BROWN 6-0/190 SR
S 20 RON TANNER 6-0/200 SO

CB 19 GAREON CONLEY 6-2/185 FR

N 16 CAM BURROWS 6-0/205 FR

ROSTER

 1  BRADLEY ROBY
 1  DONTRE WILSON
 2  CHRISTIAN BRYANT
 2 RYAN SHAZIER
 2  ROD SMITH
 3  COREY BROWN
 4  C.J. BARNETT
 5  BRAXTON MILLER
 6  EVAN SPENCER
 7  JORDAN HALL
 8  JEFF GREENE
 8  J.T. MOORE
 8  NOAH SPENCE
 9  DEVIN SMITH
10  COREY BROWN
11  VONN BELL
11  ADAM GRIFFIN
11  REID WORSTELL
12  DORAN GRANT
13  ELI APPLE
13  KENNY GUITON
14  CURTIS GRANT
15  EZEKIEL ELLIOTT
15  LUKE MORGAN
16  J.T. BARRETT
17  DEVONTE BUTLER
17  JALIN MARSHALL
18  KATO MITCHELL
19  GAREON CONLEY
19  JOE RAMSTETTER
20  RON TANNER
21  DEVLIN McDANIEL
23  TYVIS POWELL
24  DREW BASIL
25  BRI’ONTE DUNN
25  KEVIN NIEHOFF
26  ARMANI REEVES
28  WARREN BALL
29  JAYME THOMPSON
30  DEVAN BOGARD
32  RUSSELL DOUP
33  FRANK EPITROPOULOS
33  NIK SARAC
34  CARLOS HYDE
35  CHRIS WORLEY
36  TREY JOHNSON
37  JOSHUA PERRY
38  CRAIG FADA
39  KYLE CLINTON
41  BRYCE HAYNES
41  AARON MAWHIRTER
43  DARRON LEE
44  MIKE MITCHELL
46  NICK SNYDER
48  JOE BURGER
49  CRAIG CATALINE
50  JACOBY BOREN

51  JOEL HALE
52  DONOVAN MUNGER
54  BILLY PRICE
55  TOMMY BROWN
55  CAMREN WILLIAMS
56  GEORGE MAKRIDIS
57  CHASE FARRIS
59  TYQUAN LEWIS
61  LOGAN GASKEY
62  BEN MOFFITT
63  MICHAEL BENNETT
64  IVON BLACKMAN
65  PAT ELFLEIN
66  KYLE DODSON
67  BEN ST. JOHN
68  TAYLOR DECKER
69  ERIC KRAMER
71  COREY LINSLEY
72  CHRIS CARTER
73   ANTONIO UNDERWOOD
74  JACK MEWHORT
75  EVAN LISLE
76  DARRYL BALDWIN
77  MICHAEL HILL
78  ANDREW NORWELL
79  MARCUS HALL
80  CHRIS FIELDS
81  NICK VANNETT
82  JAMES CLARK
83  MICHAEL THOMAS
84  CHARLES KINZIG
84  COREY SMITH
85  MARCUS BAUGH
86  KHALEED FRANKLIN
86  JEFF HEUERMAN
87  PETER GWILYN
88  STEVE MILLER
88  BRANDON OJIKUTU
90  TOMMY SCHUTT
91  CHRIS ROCK
92  ADOLPHUS WASHINGTON
93  TRACY SPRINKLE
94  RASHAD FRAZIER
95  CAMERON JOHNSTON
97  JOEY BOSA
98  JOHN HOLMAN
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7 JORDAN HALL 5-9/191 SR

97 JOEY BOSA 6-6/275 FR 92 ADOLPHUS WASHINGTON 6-4/295 SO

RB 25 RODERICK McDOWELL 5-10/200 SR


